



## Via electronic filing

July 30, 2021

Executive Director Linda Bridwell Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

RE: Case 2016-00059

Dear Executive Director Bridwell:

Submitted via EFS on behalf of Mountain Rural Telephone Coop., Inc. and at the request of its attorney, attached is the response to Commission Order Dated July 22, 2021 in the above referenced case.

Please call or email me with any questions.

teel Bodamer

Sincerely,

Eileen M Bodamer

Consultant to Mountain Rural Telephone Coop., Inc.

Enc.

Cc (email): Angie Pennington, Mountain Rural Telephone Coop., Inc.

Joleen Frederick, Attorney for Mountain Rural Telephone Coop., Inc.